
13
. <

CHANDIGARH | SATURDAY, 2 MARCH 2024

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE
Sale of Immovable secured assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction

of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower and Guarantors
that the below described secured asset charged to the Secured Creditor, being Pegasus Assets
Reconstruction Private Limited ( Herein after referred as “Pegasus”) acting in its capacity as
Trustee of Pegasus Group Three Trust III, having being assigned the dues of the below mentioned
borrower along with underlying securities, interest by Indian Bank (Erstwhile Allahabad Bank, vide
Assignment Agreement dated 27/09/2013 under the provisions of SARFAESI Act,2002.
The Authorized Officer of Pegasus has taken the physical possession of the below mentioned
property, under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act and SARFAESI Rules. In view of the afore-
said the below mentioned secured assets will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and
“Whatever there is” basis with all known and unknown liabilities on 21/03/2024, for recov-
ery of Rs. 9,25,96,231.27/-(Rupees Nine Crores Twenty-Five Lakhs Ninety Six Thousands
Two Hundred Thirty One and Twenty Seven Paise Only) as on 30/09/2011 plus further inter-
est w.e.f. 01/10/2011 at the contractual rate and costs, charges and expenses thereon due to the
Pegasus, from M/s.Jaldhara Cotspin Pvt Ltd, Mr. Raman Kumar Garg, Mr. Brijlal Garg, Mrs
Seema Gupta, Mrs. Sangeeta Gupta, Mr. Vinod Garg.
The reserve price will be Rs.3,34,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Thirty-Four Lakhs Only) and
the earnest money deposit will be Rs.33,40,000/- (Thirty-Three Lakhs Forty Thousand Only).
Name of the
Borrower/Guarantor:

M/s. Jaldhara Cotspin Pvt Ltd,
Mr. Raman Kumar Garg S/o Mr. Vinod Kumar Garg,
Mr. Brijlal Garg S/o Mr. Nandlal,
Mrs Seema Gupta W/o Mr. Vinod Kumar, Mrs Sangeeta Gupta
W/o Mr. Jagmohan Garg and Mr. Vinod Garg S/o Mr Brijlal.

This publication is also a Fifteen days’ notice to the afore mentioned borrowers/guarantors under
Rule 8(6) and 9(1) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.The Borrowers/guarantors
may close the loan accounts and redeem the secured assets by making payment total outstand-
ing dues of Rs. 9,25,96,231.27/-(Rupees Nine Crores Twenty-Five Lakhs Ninety-Six
Thousand Two Hundred Thirty One and Twenty Seven Paise Only) as on 30/09/2011 togeth-
er with further interest, cost and charge w.e.f. 01/10/2011 any time before the effective sale of
the secured assets.
For detailed terms & conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor
website i.e http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html for detailed terms & condi-
tions of e-auction/sale of respective property and other details before submitting their bids for tak-
ing part in the e-auction. Bidders may also visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or
contact service provider M/s. E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger, Bidder
Support: 079-68136805/68136837, Mr. Ramprasad- Mo.: +91 9978591888 & 8000023297,
Email: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net

AUTHORIZED OFFICER
Place: Ludhiana Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Date: 02.03.2024 (Trustee of Pegasus Group Three Trust III)

55-56,5th Floor Free Press House Nariman Point, Mumbai -
400021 Tel: -022-61884700

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

Description of Immovable
Property:

Factory Land and Building, land admeasuring 12 Kanals – 0
Marlas i.e 7260 Sq Yards situated at Village Budhewal, Sub Tehsil
Koom Kalan, Tehsil and District, Ludhiana Punjab.
6 K-0M Comprised in Khasara No. 45//12/2-13/2-14/2-18-19,
Khata No- 184/237 as per jamabandi 2003-2004, H.B.No-187,
Village Budhewal, Sub Tehsil Koom Kalan, Tehsil and District,
Ludhiana registered vide sale deed No.1931 dated 28/03/2007.&
6 K-0M comprise in Khasra No. 45//21/1,45//22/2, 45//12/2,13/2,14/2-18-
19,45//23/1 khata no.-182/235,184/237,185/238 as per Jamabandi for
the year 2003-2004, H.B.No.- 187 Registered vide sale deed No
1930 dated 28/03/2007, bounded as under : East: International
Engineering Pvt. Ltd. West: Reliance Communication Godown,
North: Vacant Land 272’6’’, South: Paharuwal Road 199’6”

Reserve Price below which
the Secured Asset will not
be sold (in Rs.):

Rs.3,34,00,000/-

Earnest Money Deposit
(10% of Reserve Price)

Rs.33,40,000/-

Claims, if any, which have
been put forward against
the property and any other
dues known to Secured
creditor and value.

Income Tax Dues of Rs. 2,78,36,325/-

Description of Movable
Property:

NIL

Last date for submission
of Bid/Bid:

19/03/2024 till 4:00 PM

CERSAI ID Security ID-400008362856
Asset ID-200008350908

Inspection of Property 15/03/2024 between 12.00 Noon. to 3.00 pm.
Contact Persons: Mr. Ramakant Pandey (Authorised
Officer)– 9087788888 Mr. Himansu Singh - 7376358678

Time and Venue of Bid
Opening

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auction-
tiger.net) on 21/03/2024 From 11.00 AM to 1:00 PM.


